503719746 03/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3766387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN SCOTTI GUTHRIE	03/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTER FAN COMPANY
Street Address:	7130 GOODLETT FARMS PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	38016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29556776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167421010

Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com
Correspondent Name: MCGARRY BAIR PC

Address Line 1: 32 MARKET AVE. SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72312-0209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=G1010987#page1.tif

PATENT 503719746 REEL: 037882 FRAME: 0058

Title of Invention:	CEILING FAN			
As a below name	d inventor, I hereby declare	that:		
This declaration i	s directed to:			
or	ed application sates Application Number o	or PCT International	l Application Number	filed on
The above identif	ied application was made o	or authorized to be a	nade by me.	
believe that I an	the original inventor or an	ı original joint inve	ntor of a claimed inventi-	on in the
- A				
acknowledge the 1001 by fine or in In consideration of consideration, the	at any willful false statement of not more the open of the sum of One Dollar (\$ a receipt and adequacy of w	an five (5) years, o 51.00), and other va hich I hereby ackno	r both. luable and legally suffici- owledge, I hereby sell, as	ent ssign, and
acknowledge the 001 by fine or in necessideration, the ransfer unto, Hund place of busin Assignee"), its sedentified applicate hat may be obtain therefor in all other livisions, and control for the sole of the hereby covenant applications in terference, opportunity applications of the sole of	nprisonment of not more th of the sum of One Dollar (\$	san five (5) years, on the control of the State of State	r both. luable and legally sufficiently sell, as of Delaware, having its property, State of Tennessee, (he ad interest in, to, and under Patents of the United Statications for Patent and Patents, substitutions, confur "Invention Rights"), to be successors and assigns for the preparation and exprosecution or defense connection with any applicate and deliver to Assigne	ent sign, and rincipal office reinafter er the above tes of America atents issuing mations, have and to rever. I prosecution of of any cations or se any and all
acknowledge the 001 by fine or in nonsideration of consideration, the ransfer unto, Hund place of busin Assignee"), its selection of the sole and th	of the sum of One Dollar (\$\frac{1}{2}\) of receipt and adequacy of water Fan Company, a corporates in the City of Memphisuccessors and assigns, my etion and the inventions disconed in respect thereof; any er areas of the world; and antinuations of any of the found exclusive use and benefit and agree to assist and coefficient and agree to assist and coefficient of the invention of the inven	san five (5) years, on (1.00), and other various of the State of S	luable and legally sufficiently sufficiently sufficiently sell, as of Delaware, having its property. State of Tennessee, (head interest in, to, and under Patents of the United Statications for Patent and Patents of the United Statications for Patent and Patents of the United Statications, substitutions, confirmation, substitutions, confirmation of the properties of the preparation and expressed in the preparation and expressed in the preparation of defense of onnection with any applicate and deliver to Assigner pose of implementing the	ent sign, and rincipal office reinafter er the above tes of America atents issuing mations, have and to rever. I prosecution of of any cations or se any and all
acknowledge the 001 by fine or in consideration, the ransfer unto, Hurnd place of busin Assignee"), its selectified applications and consold for the sole and the	of the sum of One Dollar (\$\frac{1}{2}\text{ of the sum of One Dollar (\$\frac{1}{2}\text{ of the sum of One Dollar (\$\frac{1}{2}\text{ of the sum of One Dollar (\$\frac{1}{2} of the sum of Adequacy of water Fan Company, a corporates in the City of Memphisuccessors and assigns, my etion and the inventions discond in respect thereof; any er areas of the world; and antinuations of any of the found exclusive use and benefit and agree to assist and conficulded within the Inventionsition, or other proceeding within the Invention Rights:	san five (5) years, on (1.00), and other various of the State of S	r both. luable and legally sufficiently sell, as of Delaware, having its property, State of Tennessee, (he ad interest in, to, and under Patents of the United Statications for Patent and Patents, substitutions, confur "Invention Rights"), to be successors and assigns for the preparation and exprosecution or defense connection with any applicate and deliver to Assigne	ent sign, and rincipal office reinafter er the above tes of America atents issuing mations, have and to rever. I prosecution of of any cations or se any and all

RECORDED: 03/03/2016

REEL: 037882 FRAME: 0059

PATENT Page 1 of 2